
2017 SUNY Cortland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-15   Conf: 14-4Home: 18-4Away: 13-7Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (288), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Phillips (2), Barbato (1), Sadowski
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Brown (6), Tirone (2), Thornhill (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-65),
Lachall (14-16), Thornhill (12-16), Brown (9-10), Flint (9-13), Tirone (3-4), Van Dorn (3-4), Kraska (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Phillips, Rosie .382 48-48 136 27 52 6 0 0 22 58 .426 13 0 6 0 .433 1 7 5-6 80 72 6 .962
16 Barbato, Niki .353 46-46 139 28 49 8 1 5 34 74 .532 13 1 13 0 .406 2 3 1-1 48 4 2 .963

14
Schoonmaker,
Andrea .352 48-48 159 45 56 10 1 0 16 68 .428 10 1 5 0 .392 1 6 10-14 70 114 25 .880

21 Churchill, Kaleigh .341 42-42 135 20 46 5 0 3 28 60 .444 6 0 9 2 .369 0 2 6-8 41 94 8 .944
22 Shade, Mikayla .318 48-48 148 22 47 14 2 4 33 77 .520 18 2 16 1 .390 4 0 3-3 382 6 3 .992
1 O'Gorman, Kelly .308 48-48 130 35 40 7 2 5 27 66 .508 16 0 18 0 .376 3 9 14-14 68 5 4 .948
10 Hoyt, Skyler .268 48-48 138 24 37 10 2 8 27 75 .543 12 1 23 0 .329 1 2 1-1 34 2 1 .973

9 Van Dorn, Sam
1.00

0 28-1 3 1 3 0 0 1 7 6 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 5 25 1 .968
17 Feldman, Hannah .412 20-0 17 1 7 1 0 0 8 8 .471 3 1 4 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Marsh, Jess .333 10-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 2 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
8 Olive, Danielle .333 28-0 3 17 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Sadowski, Ericka .282 32-30 71 14 20 4 0 0 5 24 .338 5 0 10 0 .329 0 1 5-5 5 1 1 .857
20 Palma, Chelsea .270 19-12 37 4 10 0 1 1 6 15 .405 3 1 4 0 .326 2 1 0-0 4 14 3 .857
19 Brown, Victoria .266 33-31 79 6 21 5 0 3 17 35 .443 5 0 11 0 .310 0 2 0-0 90 15 7 .938
7 Kraska, Sabrina .250 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
15 Tirone, Stephanie .205 22-15 39 4 8 0 0 0 4 8 .205 3 0 4 0 .256 1 1 1-1 32 4 2 .947
13 Thornhill, Hannah .188 19-11 32 8 6 1 0 0 4 7 .219 5 0 8 0 .289 1 0 0-0 58 9 2 .971
2 Rice, Amber .188 15-1 16 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 2 0 3 0 .278 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
12 May, Averee .000 10-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 Steele, Jordyn .000 4-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Warner, Kylee .000 7-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
11 Flint, Alexandrea .000 25-23 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 6 19 4 .862
24 Lachall, Jamie .000 26-24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 47 6 .895
4 De Padua, Alissa .000 28-1 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
23 Scharff, Tori .000 4-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals

.313 48-48 1310 282 410 71 9 30 245 589 .450
12
5 8 144 4 .372 17 36 48-55 941 435 75 .948

Opponents .275 48-48 1258 157 346 35 2 16 133 433 .344 72 18 172 9 .322 5 46 26-33 915 372 87 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Lachall, Jamie 2.16 13-8 26 24 15 1-1 0 139.2 150 66 43 23 65 10 0 5 .264 9 9 1 0 16
11 Flint, Alexandrea 2.71 11-4 23 23 6 3-2 0 106.0 124 54 41 31 65 11 1 10 .297 12 5 0 4 22
9 Van Dorn, Sam 2.88 9-3 27 1 0 0-3 5 68.0 72 37 28 18 42 14 1 1 .265 6 4 0 1 8
Totals 2.50 33-15 76 48 21 7 5 313.2 346 157 112 72 172 35 2 16 .275 27 18 1 5 46
Opponents 4.87 15-33 82 48 26 2 2 305.0 410 282 212 125 144 71 9 30 .313 37 8 2 17 36



2017 SUNY Cortland Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Warner, Kylee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 May, Averee 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rice, Amber 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kraska, Sabrina 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 De Padua, Alissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marsh, Jess 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Steele, Jordyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Scharff, Tori 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Shade, Mikayla 391 382 6 3 .992 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hoyt, Skyler 37 34 2 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Thornhill, Hannah 69 58 9 2 .971 1 12 4 .750 1 0
9 Van Dorn, Sam 31 5 25 1 .968 1 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Barbato, Niki 54 48 4 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Phillips, Rosie 158 80 72 6 .962 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 O'Gorman, Kelly 77 68 5 4 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tirone, Stephanie 38 32 4 2 .947 0 3 1 .750 2 1
21 Churchill, Kaleigh 143 41 94 8 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brown, Victoria 112 90 15 7 .938 1 9 1 .900 6 0
24 Lachall, Jamie 57 4 47 6 .895 0 14 2 .875 0 0
14 Schoonmaker, Andrea 209 70 114 25 .880 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Flint, Alexandrea 29 6 19 4 .862 0 9 4 .692 0 0
20 Palma, Chelsea 21 4 14 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sadowski, Ericka 7 5 1 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Olive, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Feldman, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1451 941 435 75 .948 42 26 6 .800 9 1
Opponents 1374 915 372 87 .937 25 48 6 .881 10 0


